02-04-1999

## 100957512

(Rev.	6-93)	
(	0,20,	

## RECORDATION FORM COVER

PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Datents & Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy there
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Ivanic of conveying party(ics).	2. Italiic and address of feceiving party(les).
Thermoset Plastics, Inc.	Name: LORD CORPORATION
	Internal Address: P.O. Box 8012
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  yes No	Street Address: 111 Lord Drive
	City: Cary State: NC ZIP: 27512-8012
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  yes  No
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: January 15, 1998	
Execution Date. Vandady 15, 1226	
If this decument is being filed together with a new application of	he execution data of the application is:
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
73. 1 diem ripphedicion (10.(3)	D. I deole tro.(b)
	5,250,209
	ers attached? 🔲 yes 💆 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	7. Total Fac (27 CED 2 41)
Name: Wayne W. Rupert	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{\}\) Enclosed
Internal Address: LORD CORPORATION	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 111 Lord Drive	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: <u>Cary</u> State: <u>NC</u> ZIP: <u>27512-8012</u>	8. Deposit Account Number:
APPR YOUNDATE ARRANAD CREEKS POTABLE	o. Deposit Account Number.
1999 JSHABAZZ 00000182 122143 5250209	12-2143
5 <mark>81 40.00 CH</mark>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acc
	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	a information is true and correct and any attached come is a
	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a t
copy of the original document.	
71	
Wayne W. Rupert	ch Mapert 1/28/99
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Name of Ferson Signing	- /
Total number of pages include	ing cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorde	d with required cover sheet information to:
	nts & Trademarks, Box Assignments
	hington, DC 20231

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 9731 FRAME: 0697** 

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THERMOSET PLASTICS, INC., an Indiana corporation having a place of business at 5101 East 65th Street, P.O. Box 20902, Indianapolis, Indiana 46220 (ASSIGNOR), hereby assigns, sells, conveys and transfers to LORD CORPORATION, a Pennsylvania corporation having a place of business at 111 Lord Drive, P.O. Box 8012, Cary, North Carolina 27612-8012 (ASSIGNEE), ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the patent application and issued patent for "Thermal Coupling with Water Washable Thermally Conductive Grease", Inventors William L. Jamison, Gary J. Larsen, and George E. Sears, Jr., patent number 5,250,209, issued October 5, 1993. This includes all priority rights for other countries arising from the patent application; and all United States Letters Patent which may be issued on the aforesaid patent application; and all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or extensions of the patent application such as Letters Patent; all reissues and re-examinations of the aforesaid patent; all inventions disclosed set forth, and claimed in the patent application and patent; as well as any and all Letters Patent or application for Letters Patent in all foreign countries relating to any or all of such inventions disclosed, set forth, and claimed in the patent application and patent, which ASSIGNEE may apply for or obtain, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which such patents are or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR: Thermoset Products, Inc.

Signed:

Name:

Title

Date:

PATENT REEL: 9731 FRAME: 0698

STATE OF <u>Indiana</u>	
COUNTY OF Marion	
for said County and State, personally appeared Thermoset Plastics, Inc., and is authorized by	nd that the foregoing Assignment was executed on
	<u>lesa Bucl</u> Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: <u>5-27-0</u> 8
ASSIGNEE: Lord Corporation  Signed: James W. Wrigh  Name: James W. Wrigh  Title: Vice President  Date: 1/28/99	£
COUNTY OF	1999, before me, a Notary Public in and

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/01/1999 REEL: 9731 FRAME: 0699